
KF 170 PD

Werkzeuge und Werkzeugersatzteile
Tooling and Tooling Spares
Outils et pièces de rechange
Utensili e pezzi di ricambio
Utiles y piezas de recambio



Distributed by: 
Trick-Tools

75 Truman Road
Pella, IA 50219

Phone:1-877-VAN-SANT
E-mail: sales@trick-tools.com

Here at Trick Tools we believe that our customers deserve the best 
value in their tool and equipment purchases.  We are constantly at 
work searching out a variety of high quality, high performance tools 
to offer at the best prices possible. Our commitment to you is that 
we will not offer “cheap junk” anywhere on our website.  You, the 
customer, help us to evaluate our products constantly and as soon as 
an ongoing quality issue is uncovered we will correct it or discontinue 
that product immediately.  We hope to earn your continued trust.
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Bestell-Nr
Order no.

No. de commande
kgDimension

(mm) Stahl / Steel / Acier
(~400 N/mm2)

Inox. 18/8
(~600 N/mm2)

Aluminium
(~250 N/mm2)

Leistung / Capacity / Capacité
max. (mm)

ECKOLD AG   Rheinstrasse 8   CH-7203 Trimmis   Switzerland   +41 81 354 12 00   www.eckold.com   info@eckold.ch

ASW 
42 K

022.100.0001 - 2,6

Nicht im Dauerhubmodus einsetzbar!
Not to be used in continuous mode!
Ne pas utiliser en course continue!

Hinweise zur Werkzeugwartung am Schluss des 
Kataloges.

Maintenance instructions at the end of the 
catalogue.

Instructions d‘entretien à la fin du catalogue.

Indicazioni circa la manutenzione degli utensili 
al fondo del catalogo.

Instrucciones para la conservación, al final del 
catàlogo.
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Ausschneidwerkzeug Typ ASW 42 K
zum Ausklinken von rechteckigen und winkligen Randausschnitten (max. 40 x 40 mm/pro Hub). 
Messer und Schneidplatten auswechselbar. Mit verstellbarem Anschlag zum genauen 
Einhalten von Schnittwinkel und Schnittiefe.

Notching Tool Type ASW 42 K
for notching square and cornered edge cutouts (max. 40 x 40 mm/per stroke). 
Die plate and knife interchangeable. With adjustable stop to ensure preciseguiding of 
the workpiece in case of serial work with identic cutting angles and depths.

L‘outil à gruger type ASW 42 K
permet de découper des bords rectangulaires et angulaires (max. 40 x 40 mm/par course). 
Couteau et plaques de découpage interchangeables. Avec butée réglable pour 
observer exactement l‘angle de coupe et la profondeur.

Utensile per tranciare tipo ASW 42 K
per la tranciatura di zone marginali rettangolari e angolari (max. 40 x 40 mm/taglio). Matrice e lama tranciatrice intercambiabili. 
L‘arresto spostabile garantisce il  mantenimento della misura dell‘angolo di taglio e della profondità. 

Herramienta de cortar tipo ASW 42 K
para efectuar cortes rectos y en angulo (max. 40 x 40 mm/corte). Cuchilla y placas de corte intercambiables. 
El tope graduable permite la colocación exacta del angulo de corte y la profondida.
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Ersatzteile
Spare Parts
Pièces de Rechange

ECKOLD-KRAFTFORMER KF 170 PD

ECKOLD AG   Rheinstrasse 8   CH-7203 Trimmis   Switzerland   +41 81 354 12 00   www.eckold.com   info@eckold.ch

ASW 
42 K

Pos.
No.

Satz 
Set 
Jeu 
Serie 
Juego

Stück 
Piece 
Pièce 
Pezzo 
Pieza

Bezeichnung
Description

Désignation 
Denominazione 
Denominacion

Dimension / Typ 
Dimension / Type 
Dimensione / Tipo  
Dimensión / Tipo 

Ident.-No 
(Für D/NL)

Artikel Nr.               
Order No.                   

No. de commande 
No. per l‘ordine        

No. de pieza

1
Ausschneidwerkzeug                                                           
Notching Tool 

Outil à gruger 
Utensile per tranciare
Herramienta de cortar 

ASW 42 K 0000 001 7214 022.100.0001

1. 1
Tragkörper
Tool body

Corps support
Corpo portante
Tocho

2.4201/1 0061 400 9014 026.200.0000

2. 1
Messerträger
Knife holder

Porte-lame 
Supporto del coltello
Porta cuchilla

2.4201/2 - 026.200.0005

3. 1 3
Schneidplatte 3-teilig
Die plate (in 3 parts)

Plaque de découpage (3 parties) 
Matrice (tripartito)
Placa de corte

2.4003/1 0061 400 9030 026.200.0010

4. 1
Messer
Knife

Lame 
Spinotto di guida
Bulón de guia    

2.4003/2 - 026.200.0015

5. 2
Führungsbolzen
Guiding bolt

Boulon de guidage 
Spinotto di guida
Bulón de guia    

2.4204 0061 400 9048 026.200.0020

6. 1
Federbolzen
Spring bolt

Boulon à ressort 
Biscotino
Bulón

2.4005 0061 400 9056 026.200.0030

7. 1
Zylinderschraube
Cylindrical screw

Vis cylindrique 
Vite a testa cilindrica
Tornillo cilíndrico

DIN 912, M8 x 20
2.4006

0061 400 9069 252.000.0405

8. 6
Zylinderschraube
Cylindrical screw

Vis cylindrique 
Vite a testa cilindrica
Tornillo cilíndrico

DIN 912 M5 x 20
 2.4007

0061 400 9077 252.000.0207

9. 2
Sicherungsring
Locking disc

Disque de sûreté 
Disco di sicurezza
Arandela de seguridad

DIN 127 Ø 10
 2.4208

0061 400 9085 258.201.0012

10. 2
Lagerbuchse (Glacier)
Bearing bush

Coussinet de palier 
Bossolo
Casquillo

NB 1815 DU
 2.4009

- 261.002.0480

11. 2
Lagerbuchse (Glacier)
Bearing bush

Coussinet de palier 
Bossolo
Casquillo

NB 1820 DU
 2.4009

- 261.002.0500

12. 4
Gewindestift
Threaded pin

Goupille filetées 
Spina filetata
Pasador roscado

DIN 914 M5 x 20
2.4010

0061 400 9100 256.023.0308

13. 1
Sicherungsscheibe
Locking disc

Disque de sûreté
Disco di sicurezza
Arandela de seguridad

Ø 8
2.4011

0061 400 9118 258.250.0090

14. 25
Tellerfeder
Cup spring

Ressort concave 
Molla a disco
Resorte de disco

DIN 2093A 20 x 10.2 x 1.1
2.4012

0050 209 3762 258.280.1280

15. 1
Druckplatte
Pressure plate

Plaque de pression
Piastra di pressione
Placa de presión

2.4013 0061 400 9139 026.200.0110

16. 1
Verstellanschlag komplett
Adjustable stop complete

Butée réglable complet 
Arresto spostabile completa
Tope graduable completa

2.4014 - 2.4018 0000 001 1834 026.200.0200

17. 1
Verstellanschlag
Adjustable stop

Butée réglable 
Arresto spostabile
Tope graduable

2.4014 - 026.200.0120

18. 1
Führungsschiene
Guide rail

Barre conductrice 
Controrotaia
Guía de carril

2.4015 - 026.200.0130

19. 1
Rändelschraube
Knurled screw

Vis moletée 
Vite godronata
Tornillo moleteado

DIN 913 + DIN 466 M8 x 
35 2.4016

- 026.200.0140

20. 1
Unterlagsscheibe
Washer

Rondelle 
Rondella
Arandela

DIN 125B Ø 8
2.4017

- 258.021.0003

21. 2
Senkschraube
Countersunk screw

Vis à tête fraisée 
Vite a testa piana
Tornillo avellanado

DIN 7991 M5 x 10
2.4018

- 252.081.0401

22. 2
Mutter
Screw nut

Ecrou 
Dado
Tuerca

VSM 13756 M10
2.4219

0061 400 9192 257.120.0180
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